Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

## **School Education Department** (ACCOUNTS SECTION)

Release of Grant-In-Aid in favour of Sainik School Manasbal for the year 2021-22.

Government Order No. 100

Dated: /6-03-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawl of Rs. 100.00 Lakhs (Rupees One Sanction is Director Finance, School Education Department for further placement at the only by the Director Finance, School Manasbal as 'Grant-in-Aid' for the finance of Principal, Sainik School Manasbal as 'Grant-in-Aid' for the finance of Principal, Sainik School Manasbal as 'Grant-in-Aid' for the finance of Principal, Sainik School Manasbal as 'Grant-in-Aid' for the finance of Principal, Sainik School Manasbal as 'Grant-in-Aid' for the finance of Principal of Princi only) by the Sainik School Education Department for further placement at the following breakup:

ore only Pri	ncipal, Samk Schoor, ng breakup:			(Rs. in Lakh)
the follows		Amount Aireauy	Amount now released	Total amount released
	Object neau	released	100.00	411.00
tail Head	Grant-in-Aid	311.00	100.00	
	Grantem		100.00	411.00
028	TOTAL	311.00	100.00	
		Pd		

- The felease is subject to the following conditions:
  - 1. The funds shall be utilized after observing all codal formalities. The institution shall utilize the grants for the purpose for which these are released and
  - Utilization Certificate of the funds being released shall be furnished to the Principal Accountant General, J&K under intimation to this department.
  - The funds shall neither be parked nor diverted in any case.
  - The funds shall be utilized after following due tendering process as provides under rules.
  - All the works shall have AA & TS in place while releasing the payments. 5.

5. The funds	A&ISIII	place
5. The funds 6. All the works shall have A The expenditure on this account shall b	be debitable	to: Education Department
The expenditure on the Demand No.  Head of Department		Canaral Education
Major Head Sub Major Head	02 107	Secondary Education Scholarships
Minor Head Group Head	0099 0243	- tall School Manage
Sub Head	<b>V</b> 2	o ester Finance, School Educa

The funds shall be operated upon by the Director Finance, School Education Department

at Civil Secretariat, Treasury Srinagar/ Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

(B.K.Singh) Principal Secretary School Education Department

Dated: 16-03-2022

No: Edu/45/2021-01

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affaris, Gol, 2. Accountant General J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Principal, J&K Sainik School, Manasbal. 4. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury, Jammu.
- 5. Government Order File (W.2.s.cs).

Director Finance School Education Department